Rioux, Luke MUNI:EX

From: White, Joanna JERI:EX

Sent: January 18, 2022 3:58 PM

To: Plecas, Bobbi JERI:EX; Cameron, Tara D JERI:EX
Cc: Rathbone, Chris JERI:EX

Subject: FW: Circuit Breaker Closure Grant Extension
FYI.

From: Urquhart, Brian JERI:EX <Brian.Urquhart@gov.bc.ca>
Sent: January 18, 2022 3:55 PM

To: Merkel, Carla JERI:EX <Carla.Merkel@gov.bc.ca>; White, Joanna JERI:EX <Joanna.White@gov.bc.ca>; Rathbone,
Chris JERI:EX <Chris.Rathbone@gov.bc.ca>; Ferreira, Corinne D JERI:EX <Corinne.Ferreira@gov.bc.ca>; Pinto,
Morningstar JERI:EX <Morningstar.Pinto@gov.bc.ca>; Friss, Benita N JERI:EX <Benita.Friss@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Circuit Breaker Closure Grant Extension

Hi everyone,

512,513

Thank you,

Brian Urquhart CPA, CA |CFO & Executive Director
Ministry of Jobs, Economic Recovery and Innovation & the Ministry of Labour
B (236) 478-1767| “® brian.urquhart@gov.bc.ca
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